OFFICIAL CONTACTOR 1 OF Page 1 of Prepared By: 2002-12-16 14:17:36 Cook County Recorder 28.50 Kimberly Verser 0021397597 and When Recorded Mail To WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION 3601 MINNESOTA DRIVE, MAC X4701-022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE Corporation Assignment of Real Estate Mortgage LOAN NO.: 0017349432 FOR VALUE RECEIVED the indersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, ANC. A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION 3601 MINNESOTA DRIVE, MAC X(101-022, MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435 all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated DECEMBER 3, 2002 executed by William P. Willing AND Debra A. Willing, His Wife, as Joint Tenants to WOODFIELD PLANNING CORPORATION a corporation organized under the laws of THE STATE OF ILLINOIS and whose principal place of business is 3701 ALGONQUIN [OAD-SUITE 720 ROLLING MEADOWS, ILLINOIS 60008 , as Document No. and recorded in Book/Volume No. County Records, State of ILLINOIS Cook (See Reverse for Legal Description) described hereinafter as follows: Commonly known as 450 Haben Lane, Wheeling, ILLINOIS 60090 TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Estate Mortgage. WOODFIELD PLANNING CORPORATION STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK pcender 3,2007 me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared JAMES B. DOBBS JAMES B. DUBBS KV PRESIDENT Its: known to me to be the PRESTDENT and STEPHANIE J. RADERSTORF BY: STEPHANIE J. RADERSTORF known to me to be SR. VICE PRESIDENT of the corporation herein which executed the within Its: SR. VICE PRESIDENT instrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation: that said instrument Witness: was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation OFFICIAL SEAL pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of KIMBERLY P VERSER Directors and that he/she acknowledges said instrument to NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS be the free act and deed of said corporation. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01 18/06 il rockni Notary Public 🗡 County, (THIS AREA FOR OFFICIAL NOTARIAL SEAL) My Commission Expires

ORDER NO.: 1301 - 004304651 ESCROW NO.: 1301 - 004304651

1

STREET ADDRESS: 450 HABEN LANE

CITY: WHEELING

ZIP CODE: 60090

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 03-03-101-003-0000

03-03-400-076-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1

Droporty Or Coc THE WESTERLY 178.65 FEET OF THE SOUTHERLY 230 79 FEET OF THE NORTHERLY 2298.19 FEET OF LOT 7 IN OWNER'S DIVISION OF BUFFALO CREEK FARM, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS 2, 3, 4, 9 AND 10 IN TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 3, 1926 AS DOCUMENT NO. 9195785 IN BOOK 224, OF PLATS PAGES 24 AND 25

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN CHELSEA COVE, A SUB OF PART OF LOTS 5, CAND 7 TAKEN AS TRACT IN OWNER'S DIVISION OF BUFFALO CREEK FARM BEING A SUBDIVISION OF YARTS OF SECTIONS 2, 3 AND 4, 9 AND 10 TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF THE EAST LINE EXTENDED NORTH OF LOT 10 IN OWNER'S DIVISION OF BUFFALO CREEK FARM AFORESAID, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 3

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN CHELSEA COVE, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS 5, 6 AND 7 TAKEN AS A TRACT, IN OWNER'S DIVISION OF BUFFALO CREEK FARM, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS 2, 3, 4, 9 AND 10, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, ENDORSEMENT OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BEGINNING AS A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 WHICH IS 20 FEET NORTH OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 10 IN OWNER'S DIVISION OF BUFFALO CREEK FARM, AFORESAID, THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID WEST LINE A DISTANCE OF 30 FEET; THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 30 FEET TO THE SAID WEST LINE OF LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH ALONG WEST LINE OF LOT 1 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

EXCEPT THAT PART FALLING IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 WHICH IS 20 FEET NORTH OF THE NORTH

(SEE ATTACHED)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ORDER NO.: 1301 ESCROW NO.: 1301

004304651 004304651

1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION CONTINUED.

ENDORSEMENT CORNER OF LOT 10 IN OWNER'S DIVISION OF BUFFALO CREEK FARM, AFORESAID, THENCE ENDORSEMENT AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID WEST LINE A DISTANCE OF 25 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTINUING EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 5 FEET, THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 75 FEET, MORE OR LESS, THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 5 FEET, THENCE SOUTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 75 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of County Clark's Office

0021397597 Page